Docket No.: GL1691

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	.6-93) (5-0/-1!		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  Patent and Trademark Of		
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			_	_	_
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1007051	37	e attached or	iginal documents	or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     JILL MARIE SHURTLEFF  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Ch	erger nange of Name	2. Name and a Name: TH Internal Add Street Addr City: Bostor	e(s) & address(e	al Tower Building State: MA	29/08/024 29/08/024 ZIP: 02199
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29-087, 024  5/04/1998 CNINS1 00000134 29087024  2 FC:581 40.00 0p Add  5. Name and address of party to whom corr	litional numbers attac espondence	hed? 🔲 Yes	tent No.(s)  No er of application	ons and patents in	avolved:
concerning document should be mailed:		o. rotarnamb			volvou.
Name: Aubrey C. Brine, Reg. No. 20,935 Internal Address: Owen J. Meegan & Ass	sociates	<b>⊠</b> Enclose	ed	\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 24 North Street		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
City: Salem State: MA ZIP: 01970					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Aubrey C. Brine		WALL D	inl	4.24	
Name of Person Signing	ے aes includina cover sh	Signature	PATEN	Date	е

Docket No.: GL1691

ASSIGNMENT (Individual)

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JILL MARIE SHURTLEFF

("Assignor")

846 East 4th Street

South Boston, MA 02127, U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

THE GILLETTE COMPANY

("Assignee")

(a Delaware corporation)

**Prudential Tower Building** 

Boston, Massachusetts 02199

**United States of America** 

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of

America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) entitled **Razor Handle** and described

in United States Patent Application filed herewith (GL1691/8039), this assignment including said

application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional

application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or

design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorizes

Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in

its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application

under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9144 FRAME: 0636 Assignor further covenants to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignor and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignor:

Sill Marie Shurtleff

On this 23 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared Jill Marie Shurtleff who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed, before me

city/county, state/country

RECORDED: 04/24/1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Aubrey C. Brine NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires Sept. 21, 2001